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Figure 1. T. controversa hyphae is on the epidermal and endothecium cells in resistant, moderately
resistant and susceptible cultivars. WGA-AF488 appeared green in hyphae, while PI appeared red
in anther cells. (a) there is no fungal hyphae on epidermal cells in resistant cultivar (Yinong 18). (b)
fungal hyphae on epidermal cells in moderately resistant cultivar (Pin 9928) (c) fungal hyphae on
epidermal cells in susceptible cultivar (Dongxuan 3). (d) there is no fungal hyphae on endothe-
cium cells in resistant cultivar (Yinong 18). (e) fungal hyphae on endothecium cells in moderately
resistant cultivar (Pin 9928). (f) fungal hyphae on endothecium cells in susceptible cultivar
(Dongxuan 3).
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Figure 2. Symptoms on the spike of resistant (Yinong 18), moderately resistant (Pin 9928) and sus-
ceptible (Dongxuan 3) cultivars at the ripening stage. (a) symptoms on resistant (Yinong 18) culti-
var (b) symptoms on moderately resistant (Pin 9928) cultivar (c) symptoms on susceptible
(Dongxuan 3) cultivar. The yellow marks showed the bunt sori in the spike.

Table 1. Sequences of primers used in this study.

Primer Name

Sequence (5’-3')

Usage

TaLHY F
TaLHY R
PRIOF
PRIOR
Defensin F
Defensin R
PR4F
PR4R
PR2F
PR2R
PR5F
PR5R
Actin F
Actin R

5’-cctactgcttectttcccacaac -3
5’-ctctccttttecactctegtctg -3
5'-cgtggaggtaaacgatgag -3’
5'-gctaagtgtccggggtaat -3’
5’-atgtccgtgecttttgeta -3
5’-ccaaactaccgagtccceg -3’
5'-cgaggatcgtggaccagtg -3’
5'-gtcgacgaactggtagttgacg -3’
5’-ccgcacaagacacctcaagata -3’
5'-cgatgeccttggtttgetaga-3’
5’-acagctacgccaaggacgac -3’
5'-cgcgtcctaatctaagggcag-3’
5'-cactggaatggtcaaggctg -3’
5'-ctccatgtcatcccagttg -3
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